immediately after the date of the relevant general meeting resolution), with no bonus issue from either profit or capital reserves.

6. The Company disclosed the Announcement on Resignation of Senior Management (Announcement No. 2025-057) on 10 July

2025, due to job transfer, Mr. Guo Huaping applied for resignation as Senior Vice President and Chief Cultural Officer and will

not hold any position in the Company or any of its majority-owned subsidiaries after his resignation.

XIV Significant Events of Subsidiaries

Applicable □ Not applicable

On 9 April 2025, the Company disclosed the Announcement on the Official Listing of a Majority-owned Subsidiary on the National

Equities Exchange and Quotations (Announcement No.: 2025-012). The equities of the Company's majority-owned subsidiary BOE

Energy Technology Co., Ltd. were listed for public transfer on the National Equities Exchange and Quotations starting from 8 April

2025.

BOE Technology Group Co., Ltd. Interim Report 2025

48

Part VI Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share

Item

Before Increase/decrease (+/-) After

Number
Percentag

e
New
issues

Bonus
shares

Bonus
issue
from
profit

Other Subtotal Number
Percenta

ge

I. Restricted
shares

100,576,390 0.27% 0 0 0 -85,630,254 -85,630,254 14,946,136 0.04%

1. Shares
held by the
state

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. Shares
held by state-
owned
corporations

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Shares
held by other
domestic
investors

92,641,606 0.25% 0 0 0 -77,695,470 -77,695,470 14,946,136 0.04%

Among
which: Shares
held by
domestic
corporations

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares
held by
domestic
individuals

92,641,606 0.25% 0 0 0 -77,695,470 -77,695,470 14,946,136 0.04%

4. Shares
held by foreign
investors

7,934,784 0.02% 0 0 0 -7,934,784 -7,934,784 0 0.00%

Among
which: Shares
held by foreign
corporations

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares
held by foreign
individuals

7,934,784 0.02% 0 0 0 -7,934,784 -7,934,784 0 0.00%

II. Non-
restricted
shares

37,544,439,813 99.73% 0 0 0 -145,505,485 -145,505,485 37,398,934,328 99.96%

1. RMB
ordinary shares

36,851,555,686 97.89% 0 0 0 -145,505,485 -145,505,485 36,706,050,201 98.11%

BOE Technology Group Co., Ltd. Interim Report 2025

49

2.
Domestically
listed foreign
shares

692,884,127 1.84% 0 0 0 0 0 692,884,127 1.85%

3. Overseas
listed foreign
shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Other 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total shares 37,645,016,203 100.00% 0 0 0 -231,135,739 -231,135,739 37,413,880,464 100.00%

Reasons for share changes:

Applicable □ Not applicable

During the Reporting Period:

1. 89,096,540 restricted shares granted under equity incentive plans were unlocked.

2. 2,252,839 restricted shares that had been granted to certain awardees but were still in lockup were repurchased and retired.

3. 228,882,900 treasury shares in the special securities account for repurchased shares were retired.

4. Due to changes in senior management and the unlocking of restricted shares, among other reasons, the number of locked-up
shares of senior management increased by 5,719,125 shares.

The above-mentioned share changes resulted in a total decrease of 85,630,254 shares in the number of restricted shares during the